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Entity#: 562016
Filing Type: ARCHITECT
Original Filing Date: 10/01/1980
Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: WANDEL & SCHNELL ARCHITECTS, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

TIMOTHY HAWK
982 S FRONT STREET
COLUMBUA OH 43206

03/01/2005

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL 10/01/1980 E816_ 1091
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/08/1983 F337_0748
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/08/1983 F337_0748
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/08/1983 F337_0748
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/31/1984 F527_1872
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/08/1985 F700_0931
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/01/1986 F988_1999
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/1987 G175_0538
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/27/1988 G437_1949
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/06/1989 G660_1334
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 10/12/1990 G969 _1110
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CANCELLED BY SECRETARY OF STATE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
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12/13/1991
03/21/1995
03/21/1995
03/21/1995
03/21/1995
03/21/1995
03/30/1995
09/18/1995
09/18/1995
07/03/1996
07/10/1997
09/29/1998
11/29/1999
05/30/2000
07/23/2001
07/15/2002
07/01/2004
03/01/2005
03/18/2005
07/07/2006
07/14/2008
01/29/2010
07/01/2010
10/18/2012
11/15/2012
09/04/2014
10/14/2014
03/09/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/12/2015
07/20/2016

07/05/2018
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H264_1503
5142 1223
5142 1223
5142 1223
5142 1223
5142 1230
5142 1233
5280 1583
5280_1583
5756_0415
6042_0150
199827401839
199935605494
200022201402
200121502408
200221303450
200420502302
200507001070
200508903196
200618803040
200820002430
201003600404
201018201024
201229202252
201232000811
201424703525
201428701754
201506800786
201507500947
201507500948
201507501609
201622802244

201818600844



i E 1
Frank LaRose
| ©ftio Secretary of State |

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
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01/07/2020
06/18/2020
07/14/2020
06/06/2022
06/13/2022
07/06/2022
06/03/2024

07/24/2024

202000701818
202017009440
202019602390
202215702010
202216409560
202218701880
202415509718

202420603140

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 11th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

S A2
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