Tue Mar 11 2025



Entity#: 562016

Filing Type: ARCHITECT

Original Filing Date: 10/01/1980

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: WANDEL & SCHNELL ARCHITECTS, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

TIMOTHY HAWK 982 S FRONT STREET COLUMBUA OH 43206 03/01/2005 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL	10/01/1980	E816_1091
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/08/1983	F337_0748
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/08/1983	F337_0748
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/08/1983	F337_0748
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/31/1984	F527_1872
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/08/1985	F700_0931
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/01/1986	F988_1999
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1987	G175_0538
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/27/1988	G437_1949
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/06/1989	G660_1334
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	10/12/1990	G969_1110



Tue Mar 11 2025

CANCELLED BY SECRETARY OF STATE	12/13/1991	H264_1503
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/21/1995	5142_1223
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/21/1995	5142_1223
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/21/1995	5142_1223
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/21/1995	5142_1223
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/21/1995	5142_1230
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/30/1995	5142_1233
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/18/1995	5280_1583
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	09/18/1995	5280_1583
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1996	5756_0415
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/10/1997	6042_0150
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/29/1998	199827401839
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	11/29/1999	199935605494
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	05/30/2000	200022201402
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/23/2001	200121502408
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/15/2002	200221303450
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2004	200420502302
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/01/2005	200507001070
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/18/2005	200508903196
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/07/2006	200618803040
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/2008	200820002430
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/29/2010	201003600404
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2010	201018201024
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	10/18/2012	201229202252
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	11/15/2012	201232000811
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	09/04/2014	201424703525
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL	10/14/2014	201428701754
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	03/09/2015	201506800786
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/11/2015	201507500947
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/11/2015	201507500948
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	03/12/2015	201507501609
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/20/2016	201622802244
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/05/2018	201818600844



Tue Mar 11 2025

TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/07/2020	202000701818
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/18/2020	202017009440
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/2020	202019602390
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/06/2022	202215702010
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/13/2022	202216409560
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/06/2022	202218701880
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/03/2024	202415509718
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/24/2024	202420603140

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 11th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State